During the year under review in compliance with Sections 124 and 125 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Investor Education 
& Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 (“IEPF Rules’) as amended from time to time, 

a sum of ` 53,516 /- (Rupees Fifty Three Thousand Five Hundred and Sixteen only) has been deposited into the specified bank 
account of the IEPF, Government of India, towards unclaimed / unpaid dividend amount for the financial year 2013-14.

As per the said Rules, the corresponding equity shares in respect of which Dividend remains unclaimed / unpaid for seven

[...]

Your Company has a CSR Policy in place which aims to ensure that your Company continues to 
operate its business in an economically, socially and environmentally sustainable manner, while recognizing the interests of all 
its stakeholders. During the year under review, your Company has spent ̀  15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs only) towards CSR. 
The Annual Report on CSR activities in accordance with the Companies (Corporate Social Responsibility Policy) Rules, 2014, is 
attached as “Annexure-A” to this Report. 

36. VIGIL MECHANISM/ WHISTLE BLOWER POLICYY

Your Company is committed to highest standards of ethical, moral and legal business conduct.